








Page | 1  
 

Request for Return: 

I/We submitted an "Irrevocable Acceptance of Offer to Purchase Shares of TRG Pakistan Limited" on 
________________ pursuant to the Securities Act, 2015 ("Act") and The Listed Companies 
(Substantial Acquisition of Voting Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2017 ("Regulations"). 
Thereafter a Corrigendum was published on 15 May 15, 2025, which recommenced the offer period 
under Regulation 12 of the Regulations. 

Pursuant the SECP's guidance in its letter dated May 26, 2025, I/we hereby formally request the 
return of the above-mentioned tendered shares. 

Acknowledgments and Waivers: 

I/We hereby confirm, acknowledge, and agree that: 

1. SECP Authorization: This request is made pursuant to the express permission and 
recommendation of SECP in its letter No. SD/TO/299/2022 - 469 - 471 dated May 26, 2025, which 
specifically advised AKD Securities Limited to return tendered shares to shareholders upon 
request within seven (7) days of request by their holders.  

2. Voluntary Decision: This request is made entirely at my/our own discretion and risk, without any 
pressure, coercion, or recommendation from AKD Securities Limited or any of its representatives. 

3. Complete Waiver of Claims: I/we irrevocably and unconditionally waive, release, and discharge 
AKD Securities Limited, Greentree Holdings Limited, their respective directors, officers, 
employees, agents, and representatives from any and all claims, demands, actions, losses, 
damages, costs, or expenses arising from or relating to the original tender and acceptance of 
share, the return of tendered shares as requested herein, any market fluctuations, price changes, 
or opportunity costs, any tax implications or consequences, any delays in processing this request 
and recommencement of the offer period or any related matters 

4. Re-tendering Rights: I/we understand that upon return of shares, I/we may (but have no 
obligation to) re-tender during the revised acceptance period (2-8 July 2025) subject to eligibility 
based on the revised book closure dates and compliance with all applicable procedures. 

5. Independent Decision: I/we confirm that I/we have made this decision independently, have not 
relied on any advice from AKD Securities Limited, and have consulted independent advisors 
where deemed necessary. 

6. Indemnity: I/we agree to indemnify and hold harmless AKD Securities Limited from any losses, 
claims, or expenses arising from this request or the return of shares. 

7. No Liability: I/we acknowledge that AKD Securities Limited assumes no responsibility or liability 

for any consequences resulting from the return of shares or my/our subsequent decisions. 

  



Page | 2  
 

Date: ________________________ 

AKD Securities Limited (Manager to the Offer) 
602, Continental Trade Center, Block-8, Clifton, Karachi 

REQUEST FOR RETURN OF TENDERED SHARES - IRREVOCABLE ACCEPTANCE OF OFFER TO 
PURCHASE SHARES OF TRG PAKISTAN LIMITED 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Reference:  My/Our " Acceptance of Offer to Purchase Shares of TRG Pakistan Limited" submitted 
pursuant to the Public Offer by Greentree Holdings Limited ("Acquirer") published on January 17, 
2025, for acquisition of up to 191,690,015 ordinary shares (35.147%) of TRG Pakistan Limited ("Target 
Company") at PKR 75 per ordinary share ("Offer Price"). 

Shareholder Details: 

Name:   

CNIC/NICOP/NTN:   

Address:   

Contact:   

Email:   

Details of Originally Tendered Shares at Offer Price of PKR 75 per share: 

Number of Ordinary Shares Tendered   

Date of Original Irrevocable Acceptance  

CDC Participant ID  

CDC Sub-Account No.  

 



Page | 3  
 

Return Instructions: 

My/Our shares were originally transferred to your CDC account as follows: 

CDC Account Title:  Manager to the Offer - TRG Pakistan Limited 

CDC Participant ID:  10629 

CDC Sub-Account No:  601651 

UIN:  GHL55801BM 

Declaration: 

I/We declare that the information provided is accurate and complete. I/We accept full responsibility 
for all consequences of this request and confirm that this letter represents my/our final and binding 
instructions regarding the tendered shares. 

Pursuant to SECP's letter dated May 26, 2025, I/we understand that this request will be processed 
within seven (7) days from the date of your receipt of this request. 

Yours faithfully, 

Investor Signature Investor’s Broker Stamp 

 

 

_______________________________ 
Name: 
Date: 

 

  

FOR CORPORATE APPLICANTS: 

Name:   

Designation:   

Company 
Seal/Stamp:  
 

 

 



Page | 4  
 

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: 

For Individual Shareholders: 

1. Attested copy of Computerized National Identity Card/NICOP 
2. Copy of Provisional Receipt issued by AKD Securities Limited (if available) 

For Corporate Shareholders (Additional Requirements):  

1. Certified copy of Board Resolution authorizing the return request with specimen signatures of 
authorized persons.  

2. Certified copies of CNIC of signatories to this letter  

 

Note: As per the "Procedure for Return of Shares," this request should be submitted through your 

brokerage house/custodian firm who will validate, compile, stamp, and forward to AKD Securities 

Limited in the prescribed format including Client Name (as per CDC record), CNIC/NTN, Sub-Account 

details, and Number of Shares to be returned. 

 


